Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services Division of Policy Development 4822 Madison Yards Way P.O. Box 8366 Madison WI 53708



Phone: 608-266-2112 Web: http://dsps.wi.gov Email: dsps@wisconsin.gov

Tony Evers, Governor Dawn B. Crim, Secretary

June 24, 2020

TO: Director

Rules Clearinghouse

Wisconsin Legislative Council 1 East Main Street, Suite 401

Madison, WI

FROM: Jon Derenne, Administrative Rules Coordinator

Department of Safety and Professional Services

4822 Madison Yards Way

Madison, WI (608) 266-2112

RE: Proposed Rule-Making Order of the Department of Safety and Professional Services

Attached please find a proposed rule-making order of the Department of Safety and Professional Services submitted under s. 227.15, Wis. Stats. These proposed rules relate to electric weapons.